Adjusted net earnings attributable to Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc. (Non-GAAP measure)  $ 1,166 $ 969 $ 5,009 $ 4,085

Diluted net earnings per common share (GAAP)  $ 0.95 $ 0.02 $ 3.82 $ 4.00
Adjustments to Operating Income   0.38  0.56  1.11  1.41
Adjustments to Other income (expense)   (0.26)  0.56  0.24  (1.17)
Adjustments to Interest expense, net   0.04  0.09  0.04  0.14
Adjustments to Income tax provision   (0.04)  (0.35)  (0.62)  (0.50)

Adjusted diluted net earnings per common share (Non-GAAP measure)  $ 1.07 $ 0.88 $ 4.59 $ 3.88

Weighted average common shares outstanding, diluted   1,089.0  1,102.5  1,091.1  1,053.9

(1)

Presented on a pre-tax basis. The comparable prior periods have been recast accordingly to reflect the tax impact of adjustments as a single
adjustment. There has been no change in Net earnings attributable to Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc., Diluted net earnings per share, Adjusted net
earnings attributable to Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc. or Adjusted diluted net earnings per share from those previously reported.

(2)  Discrete tax-only items.

(3)  Represents the adjustment to the GAAP basis tax provision commensurate with non-GAAP adjustments.

OPERATING INCOME BY SEGMENT

  Three Months Ended August 31, 2016

  Retail Pharmacy
USA

Retail

Pharmacy
International

 Pharmaceutical
Wholesale(1)(2)

Eliminations

 Walgreens Boots
Alliance, Inc.(2)

Operating Income (GAAP)  $ 779 $ 205 $ 156 $ - $ 1,140
Cost transformation   204  15  14  -   233
Acquisition-related amortization   42  27  22  -   91
LIFO provision   8  -   -   -   8
Acquisition-related costs   20  -   -   -   20
Legal settlement   47  -   -   -   47
Adjustments to equity earnings in
AmerisourceBergen   -   -   16  -   16
Adjusted Operating Income
(Non-GAAP measure)  $ 1,100 $ 247 $ 208 $ - $ 1,555

Sales  $ 20,747 $ 3,037 $ 5,400 $ (548) $ 28,636
Operating Margin (GAAP)(2)   3.8%  6.8%  2.3%   3.9%
Adjusted Operating Margin
(Non-GAAP measure)(2)

5.3%

8.1%

2.9%

5.3%

  Three Months Ended August 31, 2015

  Retail Pharmacy
USA

Retail

Pharmacy
International(3)

 Pharmaceutical
Wholesale

Eliminations(3)

 Walgreens Boots
Alliance, Inc.

Operating Income (GAAP)  $ 511 $ 196 $ 133 $ (4) $ 836
Cost transformation   372  10  -   -   382
Acquisition-related amortization   52  36  25  -   113
LIFO provision   109  -   -   -   109
Store closures and other
optimization costs   5  -   -   -   5
Loss on sale of business   5  -   -   -   5
Adjusted Operating Income
(Non-GAAP measure)  $ 1,054 $ 242 $ 158 $ (4) $ 1,450

Sales  $ 19,947 $ 3,409 $ 5,754 $ (588) $ 28,522
Operating Margin (GAAP)   2.6%  5.7%  2.3%  0.7%  2.9%

Adjusted Operating Margin
(Non-GAAP measure)

5.3%

7.1%

2.7%

0.7%

5.1%

  Twelve Months Ended August 31, 2016

  Retail Pharmacy
USA

Retail Pharmacy
International(3)

Pharmaceutical
Wholesale(1)(2)  Eliminations(3)

Walgreens Boots
Alliance, Inc.(2)

Operating Income (GAAP)  $ 4,405 $ 1,029 $ 579 $ (12) $ 6,001
Cost transformation   374  29  21  -   424
Acquisition-related amortization   185  97  87  -   369
LIFO provision   214  -   -   -   214
Acquisition-related costs   102  -   -   -   102
Legal settlement   47  -   -   -   47
Asset impairment   30  -   -   -   30
Adjustments to equity earnings in
AmerisourceBergen   -   -   21  -   21
Adjusted Operating Income
(Non-GAAP measure)  $ 5,357 $ 1,155 $ 708 $ (12) $ 7,208

Sales  $ 83,802 $ 13,256 $ 22,571 $ (2,278) $ 117,351
Operating Margin (GAAP)(2)   5.3%  7.8%  2.4%  0.5%  5.1%
Adjusted Operating Margin
(Non-GAAP measure)(2)

6.4%

8.7%

2.9%

0.5%

6.1%

  Twelve Months Ended August 31, 2015

  Retail Pharmacy
USA(2)

Retail

Pharmacy
International(3)

 Pharmaceutical
Wholesale

Eliminations(3)

 Walgreens Boots
Alliance, Inc.

Operating Income (GAAP)  $ 3,890 $ 409 $ 376 $ (7) $ 4,668
Cost transformation   523  19  -   -   542
Acquisition-related amortization   230  188  67  -   485
LIFO provision   285  -   -   -   285
Acquisition-related costs   80  -   7  -   87
Asset impairment   110  -   -   -   110
Store closures and other
optimization costs   56  -   -   -   56
Loss on sale of business   17  -   -   -   17
Adjustments to equity earnings in
Alliance Boots   (93)  -   -   -   (93)
Adjusted Operating Income
(Non-GAAP measure)  $ 5,098 $ 616 $ 450 $ (7) $ 6,157

Sales  $ 80,974 $ 8,657 $ 15,327 $ (1,514) $ 103,444
Operating Margin (GAAP)(2)   4.4%  4.7%  2.5%  0.5%  4.2%
Adjusted Operating Margin
(Non-GAAP measure)(2)

6.0%

7.1%

2.9%

0.5%

5.7%

(1)

Operating Income for Pharmaceutical Wholesale includes Equity earnings in AmerisourceBergen. As a result of the two month reporting lag,
Operating Income for the three and twelve month periods ended August 31, 2016 includes AmerisourceBergen equity earnings for the period of
April 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016 and March 18, 2016 through June 30, 2016, respectively.

(2)  Operating Margins and Adjusted Operating Margins have been calculated excluding Equity earnings in AmerisourceBergen and Alliance Boots.